(Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

11-17-1999



ΞT

Docket No.: TTX0156-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →

101200307

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shih-Chen CHOU Wei-Jia HSU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: UCONN TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Samuel I-En LIN Win-Yann JANG	Internal Address:	× 4 6
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<u> </u>	CS C
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: 9 First Innovation Road Science-Based Industrial Park	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Hsinchu, Taiwan, I	ROC State: ZIP:
Execution Date: April 1, April 7 & April 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 09 43	34458	
If this document is being filed together with a new application		pplication is: 04/01, 4/07 & 4/09/99
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		tions and patents involved:
Name: Michael D. Bednarck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address CROWELL & MORING LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number	
	08-3836	8
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	MASS THE SPACE	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	l any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Michael D. Bednarek	<u>41.434</u>	October 6, 1999
	• • •	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and docume	
	#	PATENT

REEL: 010375 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shin-Chen CHOU, We	
and Win-Yann JANG hereafter referred to as ASSIGNO	
and useful improvements as described and set forth in the l	below identified application for
United States Letters Patent:	
Title: MASS PRODUCTION POLISHER	
Filed: Serial No.	
Executed on January 4, July 4 and September 4,	1999.
WHEREAS, UCONN TECHNOLOGY INC. of	9 First Innovation Rd.
Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Tai	wan, R.O.C.
Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taihereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu	uiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the
said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters P.	atent which may be granted on the
same;	, c
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN: Be it known that, for
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged by Assignor,
Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by	these presents does/do sell, assign
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's succ	essors and assigns, all his/her/their
rights, title and interest in and to the said inventio	n and application and all future
improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent wh	nich may hereafter be granted on the
same in the United States. the said interest to be held and	
and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by	
and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of	any Letters Patent which may be
granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation	on in whole or in part, substitution.
conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.	
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/th Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with A application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknow papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for	ssignee in the prosecution of said ledge and deliver all such further
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such	
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said inve	ntion and improvement, and to vest
title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and	
	8
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignor has/have	signed his/her/their name(s) on the
date(s) indicated.	
,^	
Sain Chen Chon	11/0/99
THUIL CHOIL CHOIL	
Shih-Chen CHOU	<u>4/9/99</u> Date:
	//2/2
Wei-jia Hsu	4/9/99
	Date:
Wei-Jia HSU	Date.
	4/1/97
Samuel I-En LIN	Date:
11.4	Date: 4/1/98
Win-Yang JANG J	Date:
MIU-ISUD OWNO 2	Date.

RECORDED: 11/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 010375 FRAME: 0965